CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken
Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-0    Telefax:   - 9075
Test report No.: 4-1220-19-03/04          This test report consists of 33 pages Page 1 (33)
BLUETOOTHTM is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and licensed to CETECOM
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : GSM/Dual band mobile phone 850/1900
Type designation : A2003aw
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial numbers :
Additional information :
Frequency : 1850.2 – 1909.8 MHz and 824.2 – 848.8  MHz
Type of modulation : 300KGXW / 200KQ7W
Number of channels : 300 (PCS1900) and 125 (PCS850)
Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply (normal) : 3,9 V DC Li-Polymer Battery
Output power GSM     850 : u.a.
Output power GSM  1 900 : u.a.
FCC – ID : M9H95A03AW
Hardware : V0x
Software : J3, FK
Test set up
Mobile; S/N: 2272040185; IMEI: 35181695000684-5
AC/DC Travel Adapter; S/N: 187849535
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 24, 22
FCC Part 15
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No..: 4-1220-19-03/04 Date: 2004-04-20 Page 5 (33)
2 Technical test
For Part 24/22 we use the substitution method ( TIA/EIA 603).
All measurements in this report are done in GSM mode. Device is able to transmit data in
GPRS mode also. But because the current measurements are performed in PEAK mode no
other results from GPRS mode are possible. The only different is the modulation average
power, which is 3 dB higher (by using 2 timeslots in the Up-link ).
Remarks:
Test setup:
The radiated measurements were performed with an AC/DC charging unit
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2004-04-21 RSC 8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2004-04-21 RSC 8412 Hausknecht D.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No..: 4-1220-19-03/04 Date: 2004-04-20 Page 6 (33)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED  PAGE
PART PCS     850 / 1900
EMISSIONS LIMITS                     SUBCLAUSE  § 22.917 7
EMISSIONS LIMITS                     SUBCLAUSE  § 24.238                                         8
RADIATED EMISSIONS            SUBCLAUSE  § 15.209 / 209 19
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No..: 4-1220-19-03/04 Date: 2004-04-20 Page 7 (33)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17 – 24, 64
RESULTS OF OPEN FIELD RADIATED TEST FOR FCC-22
EMISSION LIMITATIONS
Ch 128
f